
 
 

United Spaniel Association Rally Trial Results 
LEVEL ONE – Lorraine Flett 

 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Point Q Time Place 

2 Sonnetend Careless Whisper Diane Wheeler     

11 Astraglen Lexie Jaccie Hamilton-Jones     

12 Buster Manxie Boy Jaccie Hamilton-Jones     

13 Beach Babe Esme Gail Avery     

18 Sandwick Centre Stage at 
Cinlock 

Gloria Bonnell   
 

 

27 Rosetta Ruby Reflection Vicki Sharpe     

29 Pliquette Sark Moon Joanne Robinson     

31 Silent Darting Daisy Karen Ives-Smith     

34 Ch Ailort Inspyre AW(P) Bev Hall   
  

36 Tudorbrook New Moon Ingrid Williams     

37 Rollsbrook Blue Moon Ingrid Williams     

38 Rollsbrook Summer's Titania Ingrid Williams   
 

 

42 High Zoltage Julie Froggatt     

43 Snoopy Cheesepaws S Pott     

46 Vicmans Step Out Maureen Grindey   
  

48 Ontoco Casanova Wendy Rees     

49 Littlethorn Leaf  Denise Platts   
  

54 Hall of Dreams Seven Wonders 
AW(B) 

Angela Rowe     

56 Marvoulous Marcus Helen Hepple     

57 Trajans Data Boy Lesley Deegan     

58 Mijanek Daniel Jennifer Bennett     

59 Classy Chassiss at Mijanek Jennifer Bennett     

61 Top of the Morning Avinlea Peta Braddock     

64 CH Taevas Black Velvet at 
Grafmax JW ShCM 

S Thorn     

71 Mister Popcorn M Michael   
  

76 Chewiee Strikes Back Beccy Sinclair   
  

77 Bryning Hope and Glory Tamsin Martin   
  

79 Grandad Pig at Tishkenna K Morland   
  

80 Mercaston Archie Barry Roy Gregory   
  

81 Fieldrangers Friar Jack Katherine Hasson   
  



83 Fecimus World's My Oyster Vikki Cleaver   
  

84 Hett Set Go Vikki Cleaver   
  

85 Skybluecavs New Beginnings Sabine Kanzaria   
  

86 Acquitrino Phils Ruby Dawn Hatch   
  

87 Mianna's Cracklin Rose at Uptez 
JW 

Amelia Murray   
  

92 Karbeni Nua Nema Jude Bullen   
  

93 Mizani Sola Florence Louise Fergusson   
  

95 Etarika Saffron Sherry Tracey Baxter   
  

97 Dulan Rossini Ruth Barbour   
  

100 Fedsig's Blithe Spirit Kirsty Stuart   
  

101 Bearsisheps Lunar Queen Betty Keepax   
  

103 Iteru Riccia Tasimeno Lynne Jung   
  

104 Ir Ch Iteru Riccia Vespolina Lynne Jung   
  

105 Iteru Riccia Piatone Lynne Jung   
  

 



LEVEL TWO – Dawn Hawker 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Point Q Time Place 

1 Velvet Breeze Pearl Jill North 198 Q   

2 Sonnetend Careless Whisper Diane Wheeler 190 
Q   

11 Astraglen Lexie Jaccie Hamilton-Jones 201 Q   

12 Buster Manxie Boy Jaccie Hamilton-Jones  AB   

13 Beach Babe Esme Gail Avery 198 Q   

20 Gellidown Hettie Gail Andrews  AB 
 

 

26 Erkenwyne Othello at Rosetta 
RL1 

Vicki Sharpe  NQ   

34 Ch Ailort Inspyre AW(P) Bev Hall 208 Q 1.30 1 

35 Ailort Just The Ticket Bev Hall 199 Q   

36 Tudorbrook New Moon Ingrid Williams 203 Q 
  

37 Rollsbrook Blue Moon Ingrid Williams 194 Q   

38 Rollsbrook Summer's Titania Ingrid Williams 2.08 Q 2.50 2 

39 Trezven Evening Star Over 
Chazlan Nov Ex RL1 

Linda Wild  WD 
 

 

41 Rossi of Ann Ann Allen 204 Q 1.37 5 

48 Ontoco Casanova Wendy Rees 202 Q   

49 Littlethorn Leaf  Denise Platts  AB 
  

52 Estrid Baylee at Pinkadees Sue Pinkham 203 Q   

54 Hall of Dreams Seven Wonders 
AW(B) 

Angela Rowe 197 Q 
  

55 Alexbria Quahneah Jean Tomkinson 204 Q 2.10 6 

57 Trajans Data Boy Lesley Deegan 205 Q  4 

63 BE, NL, CH Grafmax Loius 
Armstrong ShCM RL1EX 

S Thorn 206 Q  3 

65 The Divine Chocolate Truffle Maureen McVitty 200 Q   

71 Mister Popcorn M Michael  NQ   

79 Grandad Pig at Tishkenna K Morland  AB   

82 Omagh Giddy Aunt RL1 EX Leanne Warren 199 Q   

83 Fecimus World's My Oyster Vikki Cleaver 180 Q 
  

84 Hett Set Go Vikki Cleaver  NQ 
  

87 Mianna's Cracklin Rose at Uptez 
JW 

Amelia Murray  AB 
  

88 Sir Malachi Jade Ingram  NQ 
  

94 Carlover Opik Dorothy Holden 203 Q 
  

97 Dulan Rossini Ruth Barbour  AB 
  

98 Ready Teddy Go Ribblesmere Jean Dickenson  AB 
  



99 Fedsig the Giant Kirsty Stuart 199 Q 
  

100 Fedsig's Blithe Spirit Kirsty Stuart  WD 
  



LEVEL 3 – Chris Thomas 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q Time Place 

1 Velvet Breeze Pearl Jill North 196 Q  4 

6 Donburg Sugar in Love C & J Phillips  NQ   

7 Shirmontana Salix C & J Phillips 193 Q  5 

9 Tooralie masquerade at Craygill 
RL2 EX 

Jean Tuck 203 Q  2 

15 Rosie of Windermere Harold Latusek 189 Q   

17 Indy Go of Delphinia Sue Brown 189 Q   

24 Svetlana Shining Moon  Huw Owen  AB   

26 Erkenwyne Othello at Rosetta RL2 Vicki Sharpe  NQ   

30 Foxfold Shadow Dancer Wendy Bonnick 198 Q  3 

40 Chazlans Little White Dove RL2 EX Linda Wild 205 Q  1 

44 Bordertime Melting Moments Julia Reeves  AB   

45 Zaid De Luco Bev Stevens  NQ   

53 Talanors Fantasy Dreams for 
Pinkadees 

Sue Pinkham  NQ   

65 The Divine Chocolate Truffle Maureen McVitty  NQ   

72 Monamatapa Ngozi Ntombi Claire Price  NQ   

78 Jimdi Double O'Seven at Tishkenna 
RL2 

K Morland  AB   

90 Nelgekio Almost An Angel RL2 Julie Nelson  NQ   

91 Gaesten Desirable Dive at Nelgekio Julie Nelson  WD   

99 Fedsig the Giant Kirsty Stuart 190 Q  6 



LEVEL 4 – Chris Thomas 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 

NQ 

Time Place 

4 Magic Genie Barbara Thompson 201 Q  2 

6 Donburg Sugar in Love C & J Phillips 174 NQ   

17 Indy Go of Delphinia Sue Brown 178 Q  5 

45 Zaid De Luco Bev Stevens  NQ   

47 Vicmans In The Know Maureen Grindey 183 Q  4 

62 Take it to the Max Klair Jones 205 Q  1 

66 Moloko Summer Soltice Christine Hughes 194 Q  3 

72 Monamatapa Ngozi Ntombi Claire Price  NQ   

75 Light the Blue Touch Paper Helen Chetwynd  NQ   



LEVEL FIVE – Jay Kanzaria 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 

NQ 

Time Place 

8 Saunderswood Fire Fly of Craygill 
AWB RL4 

Jean Tuck 192 Q  3 

21 Kirkpeg Guinevere Jeaneatte Andrusin 184 Q  5 

51 Millsfield Spicy Tikka David Wassell 177 NQ   

66 Moloko Summer Soltice Christine Hughes 176 NQ   

68 Camusmor Shooting Star over 
Ruddyduck RL4 

Rachel Bradley 185 Q  4 

74 Icabod Glory Ruth Bryant 199 Q  1 

89 Gaesten Zippy Zingo RL4 Julie Nelson 184 Q   



LEVEL 6 – Jay Kanzaria 
 

No Dog Name Handler 
Name 

Points Q / 

NQ 

Time Place 

3 Kariega Burnett Rose LV6 EX Barbara Thompson 201 Q  4 

5 Bozetta Magnum Force C & J Phillips 199 Q  5 

8 Saunderswood Fire Fly of Craygill AWB RL4 Jean Tuck 193 Q   

16 Stuabach Mjosa von Derwald of Delphinia Sue Brown 180 Q   

19 Sheltysham Short Serenade at Cinlock Gloria Bonnell  A   

22 Canouan Joliesse by Robil (imp Fra) RL6 Angela Wilson 159 NQ   

23 Oxhayes Rich Flower RL6 EX Angela Wilson 183 Q   

32 Trajan Datas Maisie Janet Beverley 205 Q  2 

50 Nanhoran Gloria's Ginger RL5 EX Denise Burns 204 S  3 

51 Millsfield Spicy Tikka David Wassell 175 NQ   

60 Don’t Touch the Tail RL5EX Peta Braddock 207 Q  1 

67 Blairswolf Tulikki of Ruddyduck WW12 RL5 Rachel Bradley 179 NQ   

68 Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck 
RL4 

Rachel Bradley 174 NQ   

73 Tithelea Harry Potter Ruth Bryant 195 Q  6 

102 Danehaven Ellice Betty Keepax 181 Q   

 


